FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

6.3000 CPN/FINANCE

07-31-2000

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent & Trademark Office

## **ER SHEET**

101418867 PATENTS ONE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or file copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Billy J Ratliff Jr, Craig D Miller, John Kevin Clark & Samuel P Landers	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Department 823			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ yes ☒ no	Street Address: 1144 East Market Street  City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   yes   no			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	2. Additional mano(s) & addition(c) attached: Li yes Lin 110			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/112,287	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? □ yes ☒ no				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Dept 823 - Docket DN1999149	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  □ Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001	8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1725  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  TP Lewandowski - Reg No 26,478  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

07/28/2000 ASCOTT

00000125 071725

291 Cardinissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581 / 40.00 CH

**REEL: 010947 FRAME: 0898** 

				Docket No. <u>DN1999149</u>
State of	Ohio	)		
Cou	unty of S	Summit )	SS:	
On t Billy Joe Ratl	this // Th iff, Jr	day of	October	, 1999, before me personally appeared
the significal Fles State My	idence - Sur e Wide Juris y Commissio	in Notary But nmit County diction, Ohio n Expires:	<b>Qlic</b> i.	s) who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledge Notary Public
	September 2 Ohio	)	SS:	
	this		October	, 1999, before me personally appeared
Sta	Sidence - Su te Wide Juri My Commissi September	sdiction, Oh on Expires:	io 🖊	s) who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledge  Notary Public
Cou On	Ohio unty ofs this _/2 #	Summit )	SS:	, 1999, before me personally appeared
John Kevin C				
	ally known, and f same as his (the		deed.	s) who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledge
	Ohio	)	SS:	Notary Public DICKEY, Notary Public Residence - Summit County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires March 3, 20
	this		October	, 1999, before me personally appeared
the signing	CH kn MAUR Tesidence (16 tate Wide Ju My Commis	infimit <b>Cou</b> risdiction, C	<b>rotey:</b> d. Ohio	s) who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledge  Maure  Notary Public
State of	Septembe	er 25, 2003	SS:	Notary Public
	of			, 1999, before me personally appeared
				(s) who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledge
	f same as his (th			
				Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 010947 FRAME: 0899